## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE The Town of Pittman Center Planning Commission

The Town of Pittman Center Planning Commission will hold a Public Meeting on Wednesday, October 4, 2023, at 4:30 p.m. located at Pittman Center City Hall.

## Agenda:

- Approval of September 6, 2023 Minutes
- Review and Consideration of subdivision of property located at 2144
   McDonald Way & Buckhorn Road, Gatlinburg, Tennessee M:118
   P:161.03
- Review and Consideration of rezoning the property located at 106 Noisy Falls Way, Gatlinburg, Tennessee M:110G G:A P:12.00

Those requesting to speak during the meeting must have submitted a Speaker Request Form found on www.pittmancentertn.gov under the Government/Printable Forms tab. You may also submit a request by phone at 865-436-5499. Requests must be submitted no later than 2 days prior to the meeting. Presentation of items for review must be submitted no later than the 15<sup>th</sup> of the prior month of the meeting.

Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations should contact Tammy Watts, City Administrator (865) 436-5499. The Town of Pittman Center ensures compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964; related statutes and regulations that no person shall be excluded from participation in or be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance on the grounds of race, color, sex, or national origin.

Tammy Watts
City Administrator